ADDENDUM I
DATE: October 18, 2021
FOR
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL # 21127
COLLECTION AGENCY SERVICES
FOR
MU HEALTH CARE

DATED: SEPTEBMER 29, 2021

The above entitled specifications are modified as follows and except as set forth herein remain
unchanged and in full force and effect:

Addendum to RFP documentation

Modification 1:

The following Exhibits have been attached for review:

. Exhibit A: Outbound File & Payment File Specifications
. Exhibit B: Revenue Cycle- Uncompensated Care- Policy
. Exhibit D: BAA will be shared, and the request is that you just review the BAA and redline any

exceptions and return. We do not want to execute unless awarded. | have attached a copy of
the BAA for your review.

Modification 2: Submissions can be received via email.

Proposals must be submitted in the number and manner as specified below: All submissions are
requested via email to Kyla Rogers rogersk@umsystem.edu

Submit two separate emails for each volume listed below, with the subject lines as follows:
RFP#21127 Volume | and RFP#21127 Volume Il

Volume | — Functional Section must be submitted electronically through email and contain:
¢ Response to Information for Respondents and General Conditions
¢ Mandatory Specification with vendor confirmation response
¢ Desirable Specifications and vendor response
¢ Any vendor related contract documentation that must be signed as part of doing business
¢ Any additional documentation requested from the University of Missouri Health Care



* No pricing information should be included in Volume 1.

Volume Il - Financial Section must be submitted electronically through email and contain:

e Authorized Respondent Representation Form

e Request for Proposal Form (Pricing form with any supplemental pricing schedules, if
applicable. Also include financial summary including additional costs, if any, for Desirable
Specification Compliance, functional or technical.)

e Supplier Diversity Participation Form.

e Supplier Registration Information Form.

e Financial statements that may be required are also to be included in this section.

Modification 3: Pricing Form.

Modify pricing submission request:
1) The collection fee(s) shall be as follows and are a percentage of the total amount
collected: %

Modification 4: Due Date Change.
Date extension has been addressed.
e Original Due Date: October 29, 2021 @ 12:00 PM CDT
o Revised Due Date: November 5, 2021 @ 12:00 PM CDT




